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Monthly Report: April 13, 2022 
 
Inspections:   Attached  
The Bureau is now revising the inspection schedule to adjust 
for Inspector Reardon’s absence. 
  
Money: Attached  
 
Investigation:  
03-14-2022: 14 Texas Rd 
                              File note:  After a recent previous fire call, 
Bureau staff installed new smoke detectors throughout the 
premises that alerted Ms. Butcher of the fire. 
The reality is that this fire was recorded as an incident and not 
a fatality.  
 
 
 
 



03-29-2022: 3 Tenth Ave. Structure Fire  
 
Fire Prevention:   
Poster contest: Posters received from both Mill Lake and 
Woodland schools were judged on March 17 at the County 
Meeting.    
 
One poster from Mill Lake won at the County level and was 
sent to the State for judging. 
 
Communications: The Fire Officials and Chiefs met with the 
Fire Subcode Official of the Construction office at District II on 
March 23, 2022 to discuss mutual planning endeavors for the 
Town.  
Note:  The Fire Prevention Trailer will not be at upcoming 
National Night Out due to Covid concerns. 
 
The Bureau will be meeting with School Officials to determine 
if the schools can participate this September during Fire 
Prevention Week with regards to Covid concerns. Perhaps 
with a modified presentation, we can allow just one student 
at a time to practice just the ladder escape.    
 



Monroe Township Bureau of Fire Prevention 
Inspection System Database Status Summary for : 03/09/2022 to 04/13/2022 

Printed : 04/13/2022 Page : 1 

Registrations : 
Life Hazard : 43 
Local : 110 
Closed : 128 
Total : 281 

Priors , payment : 
Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived: 
Due : 

Priors, payment: 
Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

Inspections: 
Periodic : 
Re- inspect : 
Complaint : 
Follow- up : 
Other : 
Total: 

Regist . fees 
8 950.00 
0 o.oo 
0 0. 00 
0 0 . 00 
0 o. 00 
0 o.oo 
Ded . 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Local 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
2 

Penalty 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
0.00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

LHU 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 
3 

Inspect . 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
o.oo 

Permit fees 
2 481.00 

0 0 0. 00 
0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0 . 00 
0 0 0.00 
0 0 0. 00 

Smoke Detector Insp : 
Misc. Fermi ts : 
Other Misc. Fees : 
Annual Permits : 
Misc. Penalties: 

Correspondence : 

Penalty fees 
0 0 . 00 
0 0 . 00 
3 254 . 00 
0 0 . 00 
0 0 . 00 
3 254 . 00 

19 810.00 
0 o.oo 
2 1 , 837 . 34 
0 0.00 
0 o. oo 

75 

Note : Amounts paid and waived include partial payments and fee reductions. 

Correspondence form description 

Certificate of Inspection 
Registration Fee Late Notice 
Notice of Violations , with list and explanation 
Permit Fee Late Notice 
Violations list, no notice , no e xplanation 
Invoice/Statement of Payments Due 
Inspection Report Worksheet - Blank 
Certificate of Registration 

Number sent 

5 
37 
10 

9 
6 
4 
3 
1 


